

BIDDER	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. ANNUAL USAGE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
ALEXANDER GOODWIN DBA AG CONCRETE PRODUCTS, LLC DBA STANDARD PRECAST (OAK CREEK, WI)	1	PRECAST SUMP INLET TOP SLAB AND RISER SECTION WITH INTEGRAL BASE. PLAN FILE NO.198-5-134 DATED 05/14/2020. COMMODITY CODE #0490301.	150	\$826.00	\$123,900.00	\$381,253.00	N/A	YES, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE	YES
	2	PRECAST CONCRETE RECTANGULAR ADJUSTING RING TYPE-A 36 IN. X 32 IN. X 2 IN. PLAN FILE NO. 198-6-27 DATED 12/12/2006. SPEC. NO. 30-A-5 DATED 12/18/2006. COMMODITY CODE #0441175	1,200	\$25.00	\$30,000.00				
	3	PRECAST CONCRETE RECTANGULAR ADJUSTING RING TYPE-B 37 IN. X 35 IN. X 2 IN. PLAN FILE NO. 198-6-28 DATED 12/12/2006. SPEC. NO. 30-A-5 DATED 12/18/2006. COMMODITY CODE #0441178	400	\$26.00	\$10,400.00				
	4	PRECAST CONCRETE ADJUSTING RING TYPE-C, 2 IN. THICK X 40 IN. DIAMETER. PLAN FILE NO. 52-3-101 DATED 12/12/1989. COMMODITY CODE #0490234	550	\$29.00	\$15,950.00				
	5	PRECAST CONCRETE ROUND ADJUSTING RING, 38 IN. O.D. X 26 IN. I.D. X 2 IN. HEIGHT WITH REINFORCING ROD. PLAN FILE NO. 198-6-23 DATED 12/12/2006. COMMODITY CODE #0490222	900	\$21.00	\$18,900.00				
	6	PRECAST CONCRETE ROUND ADJUSTING RING 42 IN. O.D. X 30 IN. I.D. X 2 IN. HEIGHT WITH REINFORCING RODS. PLAN FILE NO. 198-6-25 DATED 12/12/2006. COMMODITY CODE #1278578	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00				
	7	PRECAST CONCRETE ROUND ADJUSTING RING 42 IN. O.D. X 30 IN. I.D. X 3 IN. HEIGHT WITH REINFORCING RODS. PLAN FILE NO. 198-6-25 DATED 12/12/2006. COMMODITY CODE #1278579	15	\$35.00	\$525.00				
	8	PRECAST CONCRETE ROUND ADJUSTING RING 48 IN. O.D. X 36 IN. I.D. X 2 IN. HEIGHT WITH REINFORCING ROD. PLAN FILE NO. 198-6-26 DATED 12/12/2006. COMMODITY CODE #0490224	30	\$27.00	\$810.00				
	9	CONCRETE PRECAST, CB BASE ONLY, 48 IN. I.D., TYPE B, PLAN FILE NO. 51-3-23A REVISED 10/23/1984, SPEC. 30-A-5 DATED 12/18/2006 BASIN COMPONENTS, CATCH (PRECAST CONCRETE) BASE, 48 IN. I.D. X 8 FT. LONG, TYPE B, PLAN FILE NO. 51-3-23A REVISED 10/23/1984, SPEC. NO. 30-A-5 DATED 12/18/2006. COMMODITY CODE #3063956	10	\$717.00	\$7,170.00				
	10	PRECAST CATCH BASIN ASSEMBLY, 3 PC ASSEMBLY PLAN FILE NO. 52-3-87 DATED 07/23/1986 WILL CONSIST OF A TYPE "A" BASE, PLAN FILE NO. 51-3-23A REVISED 10/23/1984 TYPE "A" FLAT TOP SLAB FILE PLAN NO. 52-3-81 REVISED 10/23/1984, A PRECAST CATCH BASIN TRAP ASSEMBLY, PLAN FILE NO.51-3-37 REVISED 12/18/1989 AND 2 BUTYL RUBBER GASKETS. COMMODITY CODE #0490101	5	\$2,860.00	\$14,300.00				
	11	PRECAST CONCRETE CATCH BASIN 2PC WITH TRAP ASSEMBLY WILL CONSIST OF A PRECAST CATCH BASIN TRAP ASSEMBLY FOR SHALLOW DRAINS PLAN FILE NO. 52-3-102 DATED 12/12/1989, A PRECAST CATCH BASIN BASE TYPE "A" PLAN FILE NO. 51-3-23A REVISED 10/23/1984 AND A BUTYL RUBBER GASKET. COMMODITY CODE #0490120	20	\$1,884.00	\$37,680.00				
	12	ADJUSTING RING RECTANGULAR, 36 IN. O.D. X 24 IN. I.D. X 2 IN. W/ REINFORCING ROD	2	\$30.00	\$60.00				
	13	ADJUSTING RING RECTANGULAR, 36" O.D. X 24 IN. I.D. X 3 IN. W/ REINFORCING ROD	2	\$35.00	\$70.00				
	14	PRECAST CONCRETE ROUND ADJUSTING RING, 38 IN. O.D. X 26 IN. I.D. X 3 IN. HEIGHT WITH REINFORCING ROD. PLAN FILE NO.198-6-23 DATED 12/12/2006.	3	\$26.00	\$78.00				
	15	PRECAST CONCRETE ROUND ADJUSTING RING, 48 IN. O.D. X 26 IN. I.D. X 3 IN. HEIGHT W/ REINFORCING ROD. PLAN FILE NO. 198-6-24 DATED 12/12/2006	3	\$37.00	\$111.00				
	16	PRECAST CONCRETE ROUND ADJUSTING RING, 48 IN. OD X 26 IN. ID X 2 IN. HEIGHT W/ REINFORCING ROD. PLAN FILE NO.198-6-24 DATED 12/12/2006	3	\$42.00	\$126.00				
	17	CONCRETE PRECAST, FLAT TOP, TYPE B, FOR MANHOLES AND CATCH BASINS, 5 FT. DIAMETER X 8 FT. X 2 IN. WITH 26 IN. OPENING. PLAN FILE NO. 52-3-81 REVISED 10/23/1984, SPEC. NO. 30-A-5 DATED 12/18/2006. COMMODITY CODE #0490151	12	\$475.00	\$5,700.00				
	18	FLAT TOP SLAB FOR MANHOLES 60 IN. X 8 IN. WITH 26 IN. DIAMETER OPENING. TYPE B. PLAN FILE NO. 52-3-81 REVISED 10/23/1984	84	\$467.00	\$39,228.00				
	19	FLAT TOP SLAB FOR MANHOLES 72 IN. X 8 IN. WITH 26 IN. DIAMETER OPENING. TYPE B. PLAN FILE NO. 52-3-81 REVISED 10/23/1984	3	\$570.00	\$1,710.00				
	20	FLAT TOP SLAB FOR MANHOLES 84 IN. X 8 IN. WITH 26 IN. DIAMETER OPENING. TYPE B. PLAN FILE NO. 52-3-81 REVISED 10/23/1984	3	\$665.00	\$1,995.00				
	21	FLAT TOP SLAB FOR MANHOLES 96 IN. X 8 IN. WITH 26 IN. DIAMETER OPENING. TYPE B. PLAN FILE NO. 52-3-81 REVISED 10/23/1984	3	\$761.00	\$2,283.00				
	22	PRECAST CATCH BASIN TRAP ASSEMBLY. PLAN FILE NO. 51-3-37 REVISED 12/18/1989	3	\$1,341.00	\$4,023.00				
	23	PRECAST CATCH BASIN BASE TYPE A. PLAN FILE NO. 51-3-23A REVISED 10/23/1984	3	\$718.00	\$2,154.00				
	24	4' DIAMETER STANDARD MANHOLE-ELECTRICAL 3 PC W/ BASE, RISER WINDOWS,2 BUTYL ROLLS DIAGRAM 103B DATED 12/13/2006	3	\$2,730.00	\$8,190.00				
	25	5' DIAMETER STANDARD MANHOLE-ELECTRICAL 3 PC W/ BASE, RISER WINDOWS,2 BUTYL ROLLS DIAGRAM 103D DATED 12/13/2006	3	\$3,410.00	\$10,230.00				
	26	6' DIAMETER STANDARD MANHOLE-ELECTRICAL 3 PC W/ BASE, RISER WINDOWS,2 BUTYL ROLLS DIAGRAM 103D DATED 12/13/2006	3	\$4,040.00	\$12,120.00				
	24	4' DIAMETER "DOGHOUSE" MANHOLE-ELECTRICAL 3 PC W/ BASE, RISER WINDOWS,2 BUTYL ROLLS DIAGRAM 103C DATED 12/13/2006	3	\$2,730.00	\$8,190.00				
	28	5' DIAMETER "DOGHOUSE" MANHOLE-ELECTRICAL 3 PC W/ BASE, RISER WINDOWS,2 BUTYL ROLLS DIAGRAM 103A DATED 12/13/2006	3	\$3,410.00	\$10,230.00				
	29	6' DIAMETER "DOGHOUSE" MANHOLE-ELECTRICAL 3 PC W/ BASE, RISER WINDOWS,2 BUTYL ROLLS DIAGRAM 103A DATED 12/13/2006	3	\$4,040.00	\$12,120.00				

BIDDER	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. ANNUAL USAGE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
OLDCASTLE INFRASTRUCTURE, INC. (KENOSHA, WI)	1	PRECAST SUMP INLET TOP SLAB AND RISER SECTION WITH INTEGRAL BASE. PLAN FILE NO.198-5-134 DATED 05/14/2020. COMMODITY CODE #0490301.	150	\$425.00	\$63,750.00	\$339,789.00	N/A	YES, AMERICAN-MADE	NO
	2	PRECAST CONCRETE RECTANGULAR ADJUSTING RING TYPE-A 36 IN. X 32 IN. X 2 IN. PLAN FILE NO. 198-6-27 DATED 12/12/2006. SPEC. NO. 30-A-5 DATED 12/18/2006. COMMODITY CODE #0441175	1200	\$29.00	\$34,800.00				
	3	PRECAST CONCRETE RECTANGULAR ADJUSTING RING TYPE-B 37 IN. X 35 IN. X 2 IN. PLAN FILE NO. 198-6-28 DATED 12/12/2006. SPEC. NO. 30-A-5 DATED 12/18/2006. COMMODITY CODE #0441178	400	\$30.00	\$12,000.00				
	4	PRECAST CONCRETE ADJUSTING RING TYPE-C, 2 IN. THICK X 40 IN. DIAMETER. PLAN FILE NO. 52-3-101 DATED 12/12/1989. COMMODITY CODE #0490234	550	\$45.00	\$24,750.00				
	5	PRECAST CONCRETE ROUND ADJUSTING RING, 38 IN. O.D. X 26 IN. I.D. X 2 IN. HEIGHT WITH REINFORCING ROD. PLAN FILE NO. 198-6-23 DATED 12/12/2006. COMMODITY CODE #0490222	900	\$22.00	\$19,800.00				
	6	PRECAST CONCRETE ROUND ADJUSTING RING 42 IN. O.D. X 30 IN. I.D. X 2 IN. HEIGHT WITH REINFORCING RODS. PLAN FILE NO. 198-6-25 DATED 12/12/2006. COMMODITY CODE #1278578	100	\$34.00	\$3,400.00				
	7	PRECAST CONCRETE ROUND ADJUSTING RING 42 IN. O.D. X 30 IN. I.D. X 3 IN. HEIGHT WITH REINFORCING RODS. PLAN FILE NO. 198-6-25 DATED 12/12/2006. COMMODITY CODE #1278579	15	\$55.00	\$825.00				
	8	PRECAST CONCRETE ROUND ADJUSTING RING 48 IN. O.D. X 36 IN. I.D. X 2 IN. HEIGHT WITH REINFORCING ROD. PLAN FILE NO. 198-6-26 DATED 12/12/2006. COMMODITY CODE #0490224	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00				
	9	CONCRETE PRECAST, CB BASE ONLY, 48 IN. I.D., TYPE B, PLAN FILE NO. 51-3-23A REVISED 10/23/1984, SPEC. 30-A-5 DATED 12/18/2006 BASIN COMPONENTS, CATCH (PRECAST CONCRETE) BASE, 48 IN. I.D. X 8 FT. LONG, TYPE B, PLAN FILE NO. 51-3-23A REVISED 10/23/1984. SPEC. NO. 30-A-5 DATED 12/18/2006. COMMODITY CODE #3063956	10	\$1,450.00	\$14,500.00				
	10	PRECAST CATCH BASIN ASSEMBLY: 3 PC ASSEMBLY PLAN FILE NO. 52-3-87 DATED 07/23/1986 WILL CONSIST OF A TYPE "A" BASE, PLAN FILE NO. 51-3-23A REVISED 10/23/1984 TYPE "A" FLAT TOP SLAB FILE PLAN NO. 52-3-81 REVISED 10/23/1984. A PRECAST CATCH BASIN TRAP ASSEMBLY, PLAN FILE NO.51-3-37 REVISED 12/18/1989 AND 2 BUTYL RUBBER GASKETS. COMMODITY CODE #0490101	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00				
	11	PRECAST CONCRETE CATCH BASIN 2PC WITH TRAP ASSEMBLY WILL CONSIST OF A PRECAST CATCH BASIN TRAP ASSEMBLY FOR SHALLOW DRAINS PLAN FILE NO. 52-3-102 DATED 12/12/1989. A PRECAST CATCH BASIN BASE TYPE "A" PLAN FILE NO. 51-3-23A REVISED 10/23/1984 AND A BUTYL RUBBER GASKET. COMMODITY CODE #0490120	20	\$975.00	\$19,500.00				
	12	ADJUSTING RING RECTANGULAR, 36 IN. O.D. X 24 IN. I.D. X 2 IN. W/ REINFORCING ROD	2	\$40.00	\$80.00				
	13	ADJUSTING RING RECTANGULAR, 36" O.D. X 24 IN. I.D. X 3 IN. W/ REINFORCING ROD	2	\$55.00	\$110.00				
	14	PRECAST CONCRETE ROUND ADJUSTING RING, 38 IN. O.D. X 26 IN. I.D. X 3 IN. HEIGHT WITH REINFORCING ROD. PLAN FILE NO.198-6-23 DATED 12/12/2006.	3	\$160.00	\$480.00				
	15	PRECAST CONCRETE ROUND ADJUSTING RING, 48 IN. O.D. X 26 IN. I.D. X 3 IN. HEIGHT W/ REINFORCING ROD. PLAN FILE NO. 198-6-24 DATED 12/12/2006	3	\$250.00	\$750.00				
	16	PRECAST CONCRETE ROUND ADJUSTING RING, 48 IN. OD X 26 IN. ID X 2 IN. HEIGHT W/ REINFORCING ROD. PLAN FILE NO.198-6-24 DATED 12/12/2006	3	\$250.00	\$750.00				
	17	CONCRETE PRECAST, FLAT TOP, TYPE B, FOR MANHOLES AND CATCH BASINS, 5 FT. DIAMETER X 8 FT. X 2 IN. WITH 26 IN. OPENING. PLAN FILE NO. 52-3-81 REVISED 10/23/1984, SPEC. NO. 30-A-5 DATED 12/18/2006. COMMODITY CODE #0490151	12	\$750.00	\$9,000.00				
	18	FLAT TOP SLAB FOR MANHOLES 60 IN. X 8 IN. WITH 26 IN. DIAMETER OPENING. TYPE B. PLAN FILE NO. 52-3-81 REVISED 10/23/1984	84	\$550.00	\$46,200.00				
	19	FLAT TOP SLAB FOR MANHOLES 72 IN. X 8 IN. WITH 26 IN. DIAMETER OPENING. TYPE B. PLAN FILE NO. 52-3-81 REVISED 10/23/1984	3	\$894.00	\$2,682.00				
	20	FLAT TOP SLAB FOR MANHOLES 84 IN. X 8 IN. WITH 26 IN. DIAMETER OPENING. TYPE B. PLAN FILE NO. 52-3-81 REVISED 10/23/1984	3	\$1,575.00	\$4,725.00				
	21	FLAT TOP SLAB FOR MANHOLES 96 IN. X 8 IN. WITH 26 IN. DIAMETER OPENING. TYPE B. PLAN FILE NO. 52-3-81 REVISED 10/23/1984	3	\$1,829.00	\$5,487.00				
	22	PRECAST CATCH BASIN TRAP ASSEMBLY. PLAN FILE NO. 51-3-37 REVISED 12/18/1989	3	\$850.00	\$2,550.00				
	23	PRECAST CATCH BASIN BASE TYPE A. PLAN FILE NO. 51-3-23A REVISED 10/23/1984	3	\$550.00	\$1,650.00				
	24	4' DIAMETER STANDARD MANHOLE-ELECTRICAL 3 PC W/ BASE, RISER WINDOWS.2 BUTYL ROLLS DIAGRAM 103B DATED 12/13/2006	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00				
	25	5' DIAMETER STANDARD MANHOLE-ELECTRICAL 3 PC W/ BASE, RISER WINDOWS.2 BUTYL ROLLS DIAGRAM 103D DATED 12/13/2006	3	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00				
	26	6' DIAMETER STANDARD MANHOLE-ELECTRICAL 3 PC W/ BASE, RISER WINDOWS.2 BUTYL ROLLS DIAGRAM 103D DATED 12/13/2006	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00				
	27	4' DIAMETER "DOGHOUSE" MANHOLE-ELECTRICAL 3 PC W/ BASE, RISER WINDOWS.2 BUTYL ROLLS DIAGRAM 103C DATED 12/13/2006	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00				
	28	5' DIAMETER "DOGHOUSE" MANHOLE-ELECTRICAL 3 PC W/ BASE, RISER WINDOWS.2 BUTYL ROLLS DIAGRAM 103A DATED 12/13/2006	3	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00				
	29	6' DIAMETER "DOGHOUSE" MANHOLE-ELECTRICAL 3 PC W/ BASE, RISER WINDOWS.2 BUTYL ROLLS DIAGRAM 103A DATED 12/13/2006	3	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00				

AWARD WILL BE MADE IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS. BIDDERS MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD.

THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE QUOTED UNIT PRICE BY THE QUANTITY TO OBTAIN THE GRAND TOTAL.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. **EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017**, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF EQUITY AND INCLUSION (OEI), THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% or \$25,000.

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 12, 2018, IF A BIDDER IS SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR THE SOCIALLY-RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTORS (SRC) BID INCENTIVE AND IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE "SRC BIDDER" SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS AND/OR SERVICES UNDER ORDINANCE 310-10, AND WHO DEMONSTRATES ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED BY THAT ORDINANCE, SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) PROGRAM IN SECTION 365-7-1. A BIDDER MAY APPLY FOR BOTH PREFERENCES, BUT WILL FIRST BE CONSIDERED FOR ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED UNDER ORDINANCE 365-7-1. SHOULD A BIDDER SEEK TO QUALIFY FOR ALL THREE BID PREFERENCES (LBE, BUY AMERICAN AND SRC) AND IN A SITUATION WHERE MULTIPLE BIDDERS ARE SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR VARIOUS DIFFERENT BID PREFERENCES, PRECEDENCE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE BIDDER SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR A BID INCENTIVE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCENDING ORDER:

1. LBE BID INCENTIVE
2. BUY AMERICAN BID INCENTIVE
3. SRC BID INCENTIVE